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THE CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF BURNABY 

BYLAW NO. 9266 

A BYLAW to amend Burnaby Waterworks 
Regulation Bylaw 1953 

The Council of The Corporation of the District of 

Burnaby ENACTS as follows: 

1. This Bylaw may be cited as BURNABY WATERWORKS REGULATION 

BYLAW 1953, AMENDMENT BYLAW 1989. 

2. Schedule "A" of Burnaby Waterworks Regulation Bylaw 1953 

is hereby repealed and Schedule "A" annexed hereto is substituted 

therefor. 

3. This Bylaw shall come into force on the 1st day of 

January, 1990. 

Read a first time this 11th 

Read a second time this 11th 

Read a third time this 11th 

RECONSIDERED AND ADOPTED THIS 

c::::=: 

day of SEPT. 1989 

day of SEPT. 1989 

day of SEPT. 1989 

18th day of SEPT. 
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1989 



SCHEDULE "A" 

Flat Rates 

Detached single family 
Single family within duplex 
Single family within multiple 

Commercial of not more than 3 stores/offices 
Commercial and living quarters 1 family 
Commercial and no living quarters 

Metered Rates 

Monthly 

First 
Next 

300 cubic meters 
550 cubic meters 

Next 1,400 cubic meters 
Over 2,250 cubic meters 
Minimum monthly 

Quarterly 

First 900 cubic meters 
Next 1,650 cubic meters 
Next 4,200 cubic meters 
Over 6,750 cubic meters 
Minimum quarterly 

Connection fee 

Effective 
January 1, 1990 

61.65 
46.25 
35.25 

123.30 
61.65 

0.188 
0.134 
0.104 
0.088 
5.20 

0.188 
0.134 
0.104 
0.088 

15.60 

Cost of 
connection 


