



THE CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF BURNABY

BYLAW NO. 9266

A BYLAW to amend Burnaby Waterworks Regulation Bylaw 1953

The Council of The Corporation of the District of Burnaby ENACTS as follows:

This Bylaw may be cited as BURNABY WATERWORKS REGULATION
BYLAW 1953, AMENDMENT BYLAW 1989.

2. Schedule "A" of Burnaby Waterworks Regulation Bylaw 1953 is hereby repealed and Schedule "A" annexed hereto is substituted therefor.

3. This Bylaw shall come into force on the 1st day of January, 1990.

Read a first time this ^{11th}	day of SEPT.	1989
Read a second time this ^{11th}	day of SEPT.	1989
Read a third time this 11th	day of SEPT.	1989
RECONSIDERED AND ADOPTED THIS	18th day of	SEPT. 1989

MAYOR ERK





SCHEDULE "A"

	Effective January 1, 1990 Ş
Flat Rates	
Detached single family Single family within duplex Single family within multiple	61.65 46.25 35.25
Commercial of not more than 3 stores/offices Commercial and living quarters 1 family Commercial and no living quarters	123.30 61.65
Metered Rates	
Monthly	
First 300 cubic meters Next 550 cubic meters Next 1,400 cubic meters Over 2,250 cubic meters Minimum monthly	0.188 0.134 0.104 0.088 5.20
Quarterly	
First 900 cubic meters Next 1,650 cubic meters Next 4,200 cubic meters Over 6,750 cubic meters Minimum quarterly	0.188 0.134 0.104 0.088 15.60
Connection fee	Cost of connection